MP3/Mobile Phone Speaker

Art.no 38-3986  Model 918380 (5020)

Please read the entire instruction manual before using and save it for
future use. We apologise for any text or photo errors and any changes
of technical data. If you have any questions concerning technical
problems please contact our Customer Service Department.

Safety

Never expose the product to fire as this will damage the product.
e Do not store the appliance in extremely cold or warm
environments.
e Never dismantle the appliance.
e Never let children play with the product.
e Do not expose the product to dampness or moisture.

Product description

Conveniently compact speaker with impressive sound for its size.
Perfect for those who wish to listen to music wherever they are.

3.5 mm aux-in for MP3 players, computers, mobiles, etc. Comes with
cable tidy and connectors for Micro USB, Samsung M20, Samsung
S20 and Sony Ericsson Fastport. Charges via USB.

Parts and functions

1. Loudspeaker 10. Power indicator

2. Decorative hole 11. Closed mode

3. Volume control 12. Open mode

4. Samsung M20 cable 13. Rubber feet

5. Sony Ericsson Fastport cable  14. Rechargeable battery
6. Micro USB cable 15. 3.5 mm stereo plug
7. Samsung S20 cable 16. USB connector

8. Mini-USB port 17. Mini-USB connector
9. Power switch

Operation

Opening the speaker

1. Twist the shell in the direction of the arrow.

Closing the speaker

1. Hold the unit in your left hand and
grip the shell with your right hand.
2. Press the shell in towards the baseplate.
3. Rotate the shell clockwise until the
markings line up with each other.

Charging

1. Connect the mini USB connector to the outlet on the speaker.
2. Connect the other end to with the USB connector to your computer.
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Connections

1. Connect the
3.5 mm stereo
plug to the
headphone
outlet on the
device you
wish to use
(MP3 player,
mobile phone,
computer etc.).

2. Connect the mini
USB connector
to the outlet on
the speaker.

3. Set the switch 4 \
on the speaker
to ON.

4. Adjust the @
volume using the
volume control.

Care and maintenance

Clean the product by wiping it with a soft dry cloth.
Never use solvents or abrasive cleaning agents.

Disposal

Follow local ordinances when disposing of this product. If you are unsu-
re of how to dispose of this product, please contact your local authority.

Specifications

Size Diameter 55 mm, height 36.5 mm
Weight 569

Power 1.7W

Operating temperature 0°Cto40°C

Charging voltage 5V+/-05V

Frequency response 280 Hz - 16 kHz
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Anslutning

Hogtalare for mobil/MP3

Art.nr 38-3986 Model 918380 (5020)

1. Anslut 3,5 mm
stickproppen till
uttaget fér horlurar
pa enheten du vill

Lé&s igenom hela bruksanvisningen fére anvandning och spara den

sedan for framtida bruk. Vi reserverar oss for ev. text- och bildfel samt anvanda (MPS‘

&ndringar av tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem eller andra fragor, . o spelare, mobiltele-

kontakta var kundtjanst. Hogtalare 10. Stromindikator fon, dator th.).
Dekorationshél 11. Stangt lage 2. Anslut mini-USB-

kontakten till utta-

1.
2.
Sa kerh et 3. Volymkontroll 12. Oppet lage get p& hogtalaren.
. . . X 4. Samsung M20-kabel 13. Gummifétter 3. Satt strombrytaren
*  Lataldrig apparaten komma i kontakt med eld da det kan 5. Sony Ericsson Fastport-kabel ~ 14. Uppladdningsbart batteri pa hogtalaren il »
leda till personlig skada. ) ] lage ON.
e Anvand inte apparaten i extremt varma eller kalla temperaturer. 6. Micro-USB-kabel 15. 3,5 mm ljudkontakt 4. Justera volymen I:I
e Demontera aldrig apparaten. 7. Samsung S20-kabel 16. USB-kontakt med volym- \
* Létaldrig bam leka med apparaten. ) 8. Mini-USB-port 17. Mini-USB-kontakt kontrollen. ] —
e | at aldrig apparaten komma i kontakt med fukt eller véata. . >
9. Strémkopplare @
Produktbeskrivning Anvindning ’

Liten och smidig hogtalare med imponerande ljudatergivning trots ” ..
sin storlek. Perfekt for dig som vill ha musiken med dig vart du &n &r. Oppna hogtalaren Sk t I h d h 2 ”
3,5 mm anslutning for exempelvis MP3-spelaren, datorn eller mobil- 1. Vrid skalet i pilens riktning. otsel och unaerna
telefonen. Levereras med sladdvinda samt anslutningskontakter fér
micro-USB, Samsung M20, Samsung S20 och Sony Ericsson Fast-
port. Laddas via USB.

Vid behov, torka av produkten med en torr mjuk trasa.

Stéanga hogtalaren Anvand aldrig I6sningsmedel eller slipande rengéringsmedel.

1. Hall apparaten mot vansterhanden
och greppa skalet med

. Avfallshanterin
Delar och funktioner hégerhanden. 9

2. Tryck in skalet mot bottenplattan. Nar du ska gdra dig av med produkten ska detta ske enligt lokala fére-
skrifter. Ar du oséker pa hur du ska ga tillvaga, kontakta din kommun.

3. Rotera skalet medurs sé att markeringarna éverrensstammer i linje
med varandra.

Specifikationer

Laddning
Storlek Diameter 55 mm, hojd 36,5 mm
1. Anslut mini-USB-kontakten till uttaget pa& hogtalaren. Vikt 56
2. Anslut den andra &nden med USB-kontakt till datorn. 9
Effekt 1,7W
Anvandningstemperatur 0-40°C
Laddspéanning 5V+/-0,5V
Frekvensomfang 280 Hz — 16 kHz

®
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Hayttaler for mobil/mp3

Art.nr 38-3986 Modell 918380 (5020)

Les bruksanvisningen naye for produktet tas i bruk, og ta vare pa den
for framtidig bruk. Vi reserverer oss mot ev. tekst- og bildefeil, samt
forandringer av tekniske data. Ved tekniske problemer eller spersmal,
ta kontakt med vart kundesenter.

Sikkerhet

e | a aldri heyttaleren kommme i kontakt med flammer.
Det kan fore til personskader.
e Hoyttaleren bor ikke oppbevares ved ekstremt kalde
eller varme temperaturer.
e Hoyttaleren méa ikke demonteres.
e | aaldribarn leke med hoyttaleren.
e Hoyttaleren mé ikke komme i kontakt med vaesker eller fuktighet.

Produktbeskrivelse

Liten og enkel hoyttaler med en imponerende lydgjengivelse. Super for
deg som vil ha musikken med deg overalt. 3,5 mm tilkobling for f.eks.
mp3-spiller, datamaskin eller mobiltelefon. Leveres med ledningsvinde
og kontakter for Micro usb, Samsung M20, Samsung S20 og Sony
Ericsson Fastport. Lades via usb.

Deler og funksjoner

© o N oA N

Hoyttaler

Dekorasjonshull
Volumkontroll

Samsung M20-kabel

Sony Ericsson Fastport-kabel
Micro usb-kabel

Samsung S20-kabel
Mini-usb-port

Strombryter

Bruk

Apne hoyttaleren

1.

Drei dekselet i pilens retning.

Lukke hgyttaleren

1.

Hold heyttaleren mot venstre-
handen og ta tak i dekselet
med heyrehanden.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Stremindikator

Lukket posisjon
Apen posisjon
Gummifotter
Ladbart batteri

3,5 mm lydkontakt
Usb-kontakt
Mini-usb-kontakt

2. Trykk dekselet inn mot bunnplaten.

3. Drei dekselet medurs slik at markeringene
stér rett ovenfor hverandre.

Lading

1.

Usb-minikontakten kobles til hoyttalerens uttak.
2. Den andre enden kobles til pc-ens usb-port.
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Tilkobling

1. 3,5 mm’s kon-
takten kobles til
uttaket for headset
pa enheten hvis
du ensker & bruke
(mp3-spiller, mobil-
telefon, datamas-
kin etc.).

2. Usb-minikontakten
kobles til hoyttale-
rens uttak.

3. Still hoyttalerens
strembryter pa
ON.

4. Juster volumet
med volum-
kontrollen.

Stell og vedlikehold

Ved rengjering av apparatet, bruk en terr, myk klut.
Bruk aldri slipende rengjeringsmidler eller sterke lasemidler.

Avfallshandtering

Nér produktet skal kasseres, ma det skje i henhold til lokale forskrifter.
Ved usikkerhet, ta kontakt med lokale myndigheter.

Spesifikasjoner

Storrelse Diameter = 556 mm, hoyde = 36,5 mm
Vekt 56 g

Effekt 1,7 Watt

Brukstemperatur 0°C-40°C

Ladespenning 5V+/-0,5V

Frekvensomfang 280 Hz - 16 kHz
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Kaiutin matkapuhelimille
ja mp3-soittimille

Tuotenumero 38-3986 Malli 918380 (S020)

Lue kayttéohje ennen tuotteen kayttdonottoa ja séilyta se tulevaa
tarvetta varten. Pidatdmme oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin.
Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheista. Jos laitteeseen
tulee teknisia ongelmia, ota yhteys myyméalaan tai asiakaspalveluun.

Turvallisuus

Al4 pura laitetta.
Alé koskaan anna lasten leikki& laitteella.
Al altista laitetta kosteudelle tai nesteille.

Tuotekuvaus

Pienessa ja ndpparassa kaiuttimessa on koostaan huolimatta erittéin

hyvéa &énentoisto. Erinomainen tapa vieda musiikkisi mukaan kaikkialle.

3,5 mm:n liitdnt& esim. mp3-soittimelle, tietokoneelle tai matkapuhe-
limelle. Mukana johtokela ja seuraavat liittimet: Micro USB, Samsung

M20, Samsung S20 ja Sony Ericsson Fastport. Ladataan usb:n kautta.

Osat ja toiminnot

Alé altista laitetta tulelle, silla se saattaa johtaa henkilévahinkoihin.
Ald k&yta laitetta ddrimmaisen kylméssa tai kuumassa lampdétilassa.

1. Kaiutin 10. Virran merkkivalo

2. Koristereik& 11. Laite suljettuna

3. A&nenvoimakkuuden s&&td 12. Laite avoinna

4. Samsung M20 -kaapeli 13. Kumijalat

5. Sony Ericsson Fastport -kaapeli  14. Ladattava akku

6. Micro USB -kaapeli 15. 3,5 mm:n aanilitanta
7. Samsung S20 -kaapeli 16. Usb-liitin

8. Mini-usb -litanta 17. Mini-usb -liitin

9. Virtakatkaisin

Kaytto

Kaiuttimen avaaminen

1. Kierrd kuorta nuolen suuntaan.

Kaiuttimen sulkeminen

1. Pida laitetta vasemmassa kédessa ja
ota kiinni kuoresta oikealla kadell&.

2. Paina kuori pohjalevya kohti.

3. Pyorita kuorta myotapaivaan, kunnes
merkinnat ovat kohdakkain.

Lataus

1. Liitd mini-usb-liitin kaiuttimen litantaan.
2. Liité johdon toinen p&a tietokoneen usb-litantaan.

SUOMI - ASIAKASPALVELU PUH: 020 111 2222, SAHKOPOSTI: info@clasohlson.fi, KOTISIVU: www.clasohlson.fi

Liittaminen

1. Liitd 3,5 mm:n pis-
toke musiikkilait-
teen (Mp3-soitin,
matkapuhelin tai
tietokone) kuuloke-
litantaan.

2. Liitd mini-usb-
liitin kaiuttimen
litantaan.

3. Aseta kaiuttimen
virtakytkin ON-
asentoon.

4. Saada aanen-
voimakkuus
sopivaksi.

Huolto ja yllapito

Puhdista laite tarvittaessa pyyhkimélla se pehmeadlld ja kuivalla linalla.
Ala kayta hiovia puhdistusaineita tai liuottimia.

Kierratys

Kierraté tuote asianmukaisesti, kun poistat sen kaytosta.
Tarkempia kierratysohjeita saat kuntasi jateneuvonnasta.

Tekniset tiedot

Mitat Halkaisija 55 mm, korkeus 36,5 mm
Paino 56 g

Teho 1,7W

Kayttélampotila 0°C...40°C

Latausjénnite 5V+/-0,5V

Taajuusalue 280 Hz - 16 kHz
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